KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

THE AGRICULTURE PROGRAMS AT

CHRISTIAN COUNTY & HOPKINSVILLE HIGH SCHOOLS

AND

CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AGREEMENT TERM

This agreement is effective from August 1, 2024 to July 31, 2025. Either party may cancel this agreement at any time with or without cause on a 30-day written notice. This agreement may be continued for additional years with the agreement signed annually.

PROJECT NAME: Agriculture Crop Plot

This memorandum of agreement is between Christian County and Hopkinsville High Schools Agriculture Departments with Christian County Public Schools (CCPS), 200 Glass Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240. The agreement covers responsibilities of both parties in the utilization of 30 acres of cropland on the Martin Luther King Elementary School campus for the purpose of providing lab instruction as well as funding to agriculture students at Hopkinsville and Christian County High Schools.

PURPOSE AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENTS

Local agribusinesses will provide equipment and solicit crop inputs for the planting, harvesting, and general overseeing of crops on the 30 acres. The crops will be limited to corn, wheat and/or soybeans. Students enrolled in the high school agriculture programs will assist in lab instruction/demonstrations of agricultural practices as a structured, supervised event. Instructors from the high school must be present when a collaborated lab is occurring.

RESPONSIBILITIES OF CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CCPS will provide access to the 30 acre plot from Martin Luther King Elementary School.

FINANCIAL DATA AND TERMS

All of the net proceeds from the sale of the crops will be issued to both Christian County High School and Hopkinsville High School Agriculture Departments. The proceeds from the crops will be divided equally between the two high school agriculture departments.

The designees at the agriculture departments of each high school reserve the right to sell, hedge, or enter into a forward contract with the grain broker of their choice.

No charges are to be made to the schools for land usage.

CHRISTIAN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	HOPKINSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
Signature	Signature
Date	Date
Mrs. Leigh Ellen Malone	Mrs. Cindy Campbell
Principal	Principal
Christian County High School	Hopkinsville High School
CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	
CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	
Signature	
Date	
Mr. Tom Bell	
Board Chair	
Christian County Public Schools	